
1 of 1 

 

 

FROM: Ms. Erica Dennis, Phone No: 067 429 3962, Email: Erica.Dennis@treasury.gov.za 

 

 

AMENDMENT 3: CONTRACT EXTENSION 
 

CONTRACT RT58-2019: INSURANCE AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SUBSIDIZED 
MOTOR TRANSPORT SCHEME AND THE VIP VEHICLE FLEET OF THE STATE FOR THE 
PERIOD ENDING 31 MARCH 2026. 

 
Kindly note that RT58-2019 transversal contract has been extended for a period of three 

months from 01 January 2026 to 31 March 2026 under the same terms and conditions of the 

contract. The contractor, namely Mmela Financial Services (Pty) Ltd have given consent to 

extend the contract.  

 

I trust that you will find the above in order.  

Regards, 

 
 
 
_______________________ 

MR. M RAUDZINGANA  

DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 

DATE: 23 JUNE 2025 

 

 

 

mailto:Erica.Dennis@treasury.gov.za

		mulatedzi.raudzingana@treasury.gov.za
	2025-06-23T14:37:56+0200
	South Africa
	Witnessing Mulatedzi Raudzingana


	



